7.11.12

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:
- Moditlcation Requestor: Jeanette Wilson
DEs” "~ WorkType | “District | Milos | Federal |3 " Estimated
Y I i 'Qa't_ég'dry_.---_ {cost Lett to
e :Complete
Mungie 0401076 Madison St |Road Reconstruction (3R/4R [Roundabout at Walnut St Delaware Greenfield $274,968 $68,742 $343,710 2,367,024 |Modify funds
Standards) and reconstruction from down to actual
Walnut fo 26th Street. cost.
Muncie 0401076 Madison St |Road Reconstruction (3R/4R [Reconstruction from Delaware Greeniield TE CN $619,710 $154,928 $774,638 Use of TE funds
Standards) Walnut to 26th Street. already
approved.
Moved Year
2012 o 2013.
Mungie 0401078 Madison St Intersection Improvement, Intersection at Walnut St {Delaware Greanfield NA STP CN $998,941 $249,735 $1,248,676 Increased funds
Roundabout to cover
estimated cost
with roundabout.
Moved Year
2012 to 2013,
Muncie 0501031 Everbrook Ln |New Road Construction From SR 332 fo Bethel  Delaware Greenfield Fed Earmark CN $514,335 $128,584 $642,919 719,919|Modify funds
down to
avallable,
Muncie 0501033 Neely Avenue |Road Reconstruction (3RM4R jFrom New York Avenue ic|Delaware Greenfield Fed Earmark PE $114,624 $28,656 $143,280 1,610,000{Modify funds
- Standards) Wheeling Avenue. down fo actual
cost.
Muncie 0501033 Neely Avenue [Road Reconstruction (3R/4R [From New York Avenue fo|Delaware Greenfield Fed Earmark CN $722,284 $180,571 $902,855 Modify funds
Standards) Wheeling Avenue. down to
available. Moved
Year 2012 to
2013,
Muncie 0501033 Neely Avenue [Road Reconstruction (SR/4R [From New York Avenue to|Delaware Greenfield STP CN $566,716 $141,429 $707,145 Increase funds
Standards) Wheeling Avenue. fo updated cost.
Moved Year
2012 to 2013.
Defaware 0501039 Nebo Road  |Road Reconstruction (3R/4R |South of SR 332 Delaware Greenfield Fed Earmark CN $2,019,697 $504,924 $2,524,821 3,374,621 Modify funds
Standards}) down to
available.
Muncie 0710089 Walnut St Intersection Improvement,  (Intersection at Riggin Rd  jDelaware Greenfield NA TCSP RW $160,000 $40,600 $200,000 3,040,000(Change fund to
Roundaboui spend earmark
ist. Moved Year
201210 2013.
Muncie 0710089 Walnut S5t Intersection Improverment, Intersection at Riggin Rd  [Delaware Greenfield NA TCSP CN $783,218 $195,804 $979,022 Modify funds
Roundabout down to
available.
Muncie 0710089 Walnut St Intersection Improvement, Intersection at Riggin Rd  |Delaware Greenfield NA STP CN $1,216,782 $304,196 $1,520,978 Increase funds
Roundabout ' to updated cost,
Fishers 1173473 06th Street  |Intersection Improvement,  |96th Street at Lantern Hamilton Greenfield N/A CMAQ CN $2,400,000 $600,000 $3,000,600 CN phase
Roundabout Road moved from FY
2013 to FY 2015
hy Administrative
Modification
Letter from MPO
dated June 28,
2012,

1
Admin Mod 07.10.12



‘'Sponsor

T Work Type

i Location

- County

+Distriet

wiles.

:-Federal |-
Category | -

: .@r&iééﬁ_-
Cii0nly) T

~Federal |

Remarks

INDOT

1005813

SR 39

Arch Reconstrﬁcﬂoﬁ Or

Repair

Bridge over Shirley Creak,
0.08 mile south of SR 234

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

NIA

8TP

Bridge

$230,400

$67,600

$288,000

Adrﬁimstralive

modification
reguested by
Crawfordsville
District to modify
CN cost from
$290,000 to
$288,000 and
move CN from
FY 2012 to FY
2014.
Addressed by
IMPO via June
26, 2012
Administrative
Modification
Latter.

INDOT

9900710

SR 267

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

SR 267 at CR 150 South,
1.52 miles S of US 36

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

Mobility PE

$200,000

$50,000

$250,000

Administrative
modification
recjuested by
Crawfordsville
District to modify
PE cost from
$176,000 to
$250,000 and
move PE from
FY 201210 F
2013.
Addressed by
IMPO via June
26, 2012
Administrative
Modification
Letfer.

INDOT

9900710

SR 267

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

SR 267 at CR 150 South,
1.52 miles S of US 36

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

Mobility RW

$859,040

$214,760

$1,073,800

Administrative
medification
requested by
Crawfordsville
District to modify
total RW cost
from $3256,000 to
$1,073,800 and
move RW from
FY 2012 to FY
2018.
Addressed by
IMPO via June
28, 2012
Administralive
Modification
Letier.

INDOT

9800710

SR 267

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

SR 267 at GR 150 South,
1.52 miles 5 of US 36

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP Mohbility CN

$2,579,200

$644,800

$3,224,000

Administrative
muodification
requested by
Crawfordsville
District to modify
CN cost from
$3,026,000 to
$3,224,000 and
maove CN from
FY 2014 to FY
2015.
Addressed by
IMPO via June
28, 2012
Administrative
Medification
Letier.

2
Admin Mod 07.10.12




‘Sponsor: |

T WorkType

“Location

“Twites |
1. | Category

“Faderal

| Estimated " Rer
| CostLeftto
‘Complete
-Project

Avon

1006084 .

Road

Dan Jones _ |Pavement, Other

Al Intersection of Dan
Jones Road and Main
Road - Add Turn Lane on
Dan Jones Road

Hendricks

Crawfordsville |N/A

HSIP

$64,406

Per June 19,

2012
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO, Work
Type changed
from passing
hlister to add
turn lane in
Indianapolis
Regicnal TIP.
RW in FY 2013.

Avon

1006004

Dan Jones
Road

Auxiliary Lanes, Accel &
Decel of Turn Lanes

At Intersection of Dan
Jones Read and Main
Road - Add Turn Lane on
Dan Jores Road

Hendricks

Crawfordsvilie [N/A

HSIP

CN

$227,813

$25,313

$253,126

Per June 19,
2012
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO, Wark
Type changed
from passing
blister to add
turn lane in
Indianapolis
Regional TIP.
CNand CN INS
in FY 2013.

Greenwood

1006041

Various

Signing

Various locations in the
City of Greenwood for
systematic sign
replacements

Johnson

Saymour NIA

HSiP

CN

$180,000

$20,000

$200,000

CN phase
moved from FY
2012 fo FY 2013
per
Administrative
Modification
Letter from IMPO
dated June 29,
2012,

Johnson

0810438

various,

500 W and
Stones
Crossing
Road

including CR

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Various routes, including
CR 500 W and Stones
Crossing Road near
Center Grove Schools

Johnson

Seymour N/A

SRTS

CN

$222,000

$0

$222,000

CN and CN INS
phase moved
from FY 2012 to
FY 2013 by
Administrative
Modification
Letter from IMPO
dated June 28,
2012, GN and
CN INS phase
combined with
DES # 1006459
and 1173603
and fotal CN and
CN INS cost for
three projects
reduced from
$587,000 to
$580,000.

3
Admin Med 07.10.12




C"Work Type

‘Gategory

“‘Federal -

T Asset
Program -

. Federal . "

| Estintated -
2 G

CN and CNS

Johnson

1173693

500 W and
Stones
Crossing
Road

Various,
including CR

Bike/Pedestian Faciities

CR 500 W and Stones
Crossing Road near
Center Grove Schoois.
Schedule for this project
notes Center Grove
Elementary and Center
Grove Middle Scheol,

Various routes, including

Johnsen Seymour

NiA

SRTS

CN

$169,000

0

$159,000

phase moved
from FY 2012 to
FY 2013 by
Adminisirative
Modification
Letter from IMPO
dated Jund 28,
2012. CN and
CN INS phase
combined with
DES # 08100438
and 1006469
and total CN and
CN INS cost for
three proejcts
reduced from
$597,000 fo
$580,800.

INDOT

0710881

SR 37

Replace Supersiructure

SR 37 over Bluif Creek,
.03 miles S SR 144 NBL

Johnson

Seymour

BR

CN

$850,000

$170,000

$850,000

Move from 2012
to 2013

INDOT

0710890

SR 37

Replace Superstruciure

SR 37 over Bluff Creek,
,03 miles S SR 144 SBL

Johnson

Seymour

BR

CN

$850,000

$170,000

$650,000

Move from 2012
io 2013

Indianapolis

1173082

10th Street

Other Intersection
limprovement

10th Street at Tibbs
Avenue

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

—IPE

$867,678

$9,731

$97,300

Per June 18,
2012
Adminisirative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO, PE phase
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013,

Indianapolis

1173083

38th Strest

Other Intersection
Improvesent

38th Street at Michigan
Road

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

PE

$29,078

$3,231

$32,300

Per June 18,
2012
Administrative
Muodification
Letter from
IMPO, PE phase
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Indianapolis

1173081

East Stop 11
Road

Other Intersection
Improvement

East Stop 11 Road at
Madison Avenue

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

PE

$56,078

$6,231

$62,300

Per June 18,
2012
Administrative
Modification
Lettar from
IMPO, PE phase
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Indianapolis

1173111

West 11th
Street

Other Intersection
Improvement

West 11th Street at Dr.
Martin Lother King, Jr.
Street

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

HSIP

PE

$38,078

$4,231

$42,300

Per June 18,
2012
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO, PE phase
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Indianapctis

1173082

5T 1018

Other Intersection
Improvement

10 St at Tibbs Ave

Marion

Greenfield

STP

PE

$97,300

$9,731

567,309

moved PE from
2012 {0 2013

Indianapolis

1173083

ST 105¢

Other Intersection
Improvement

38th St at Michigan Rd

Marion

Greenfield

STP

PE

$32,309

$3,231

$32,300

moved PE from
2012 fo 2013

Indianapolis

1173081

ST 00t

Other Intersection
Improvement

East Stop 11 at Madison
Avenue

Marfon

Greanfieid

STP

PE

$63,309

$6,231

$62,309

moved PE from
2012 fo 2013

Indianapolis

1173111

ST 1001

Other Interseciion

Improvement

11th Stat MLK

Marfon

Greeniieid

STP

PE

$42,309

$4,231

$42,300

moved PE from
2012 10 2013

4
Admin Mod 07,10,12



Admin Mod 07.10.12

. Sponsor | ~7Liocation - District ... “Federal . | Estimated:
INDOT 1005494 1-55 HMA Overlay, Preventive 0.5 miles N SR 160 io Clark Seymour STP Roadway CN $9,420,300 $1,046,700 10,467,000 Administrative
Maintenance 0.43 miles N of SR 56 modification to
move
Construction
from 2015 10
2014,
INDOT 1006046 Spring Street  |Intersect. Improv. W/ Added  |Infersection of Spring Floyd Seymour HSIP Safety PE $58,500 56,500 $65,000 Administrative
Turn Lanes Street and Silver Street modification to
move 2012 to
2013.
INDOT 1008046 Spring Street  |Intersect. Improv. W/ Added  fintersection of Spring Floyd Seymour HSIP Safety RwW $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 Adminisirative
Turn Lanes Street and Silver Sfreet modification to
move 2012 fo
2013,
INDOT 1006046 Spring Street  |Intersect. Improv. W/ Added  |Intersection of Spring Floyd Seymour HSIP Safety CHN $616,500 $68,500 $685,000 Administrative
Turn Lanes Street and Siiver Street modification 1o
move 2012 to
2013.
Elkhart 0902305 Prairie 5t. Bridge Rehabilitation Or Prairie St. Bridge #3563 Elkhart Fort Wayne 0.08] STP CN $2,531,696 $632,924 %$2,631,696 0{Decrease
Repair (0.1km N of Waterfall Dr} Federal Funds
over the Elkhart River by $1,100,000
Eiknart 1005796 CR 20 Intersect. Improv. W/ New CR20atCR 111 Elkhart Fort Wayne nfa STP CN $1,100,000 {Group $264,000 $1,181,000 Increase Federal
Signals 15}, $81,000 (HSIP) Funds by
$1,100,000
Elkhart 10056591 York Brive Bike/Pedestrian Facllities Pumpkinvine - York Drto |Elkhart Fort Wayne 24| TE RW $5,240 $1,310 $5,240 Decrease
500' Eof SR 13 Federal Funds
by $3,880
Elkhart 1005581 York Drive Bike/Pedesirian Facilities Pumpkinvine - York Drio |Elkhart Fort Wayne 24| TE PE $52,908 $13,227 $562,908 Increase Federal
500'Ecf SR 13 Funds by $3,880
Kosciusko 0902295 Old US 30 Mew Road Censtruction Western Route - Old US  [Kosciusko Fort Wayne 0.58| STP CN $1,944,671 $486,168 $1,944,671 0|Decrease
30 from Ziramer Rd fo Federal Funding
Walnut Creek - Phase 4 by $1,001,800
St. Joseph 1173271 Varlous Bridge Inspections Various Bridges in the St. Joseph LaPorie nfa STP PE $326,640 $81,660 $326,640 Change Fiscal
Gounty Year from 2012
io 2013
Anderson 0902329 Anderson Landscaping Enterprise Drive & Madisen Greenfield NIA TE CN $295,000 $73,750 $368,750 o{Current TI§ =
Gateways Broadway FY2012-2015 &
Resolution 08-12
- May 18, 2012,
Project modified
to move CN
phase from FY
2013 to FY 2014.
PE phase funded
with local funds
and is being
remaved by this
same
modification
letter dated June
25, 2012.
Fort Wayne 0810513 Covington Rd |Erhancement West Hamilicn Rd fo Beal-{Alien Ft Wayne TE RW $93,600 $23,400 change in
Trail Taylor Ditch funding year
(from 2012 to
2013)
Fort Wayne 0810513 Covington Rd |Enhancement West Hamilton Rd to Beal-|Allen Ft Wayne TE GN $810,800 $142,800 change in
Trail Taylor Dilch funding year
(from 2012 {o
2013) and
amotrnt of
funding
5



[ Estimated | Remarks _
Complete

. Location.. .

~ | District

PE phase moved
from FY 12 to
13, ail ather
phases remain
the same. No
change in
funding.

$90,000

' State Line lriterséct.'lmprov. VW Added [US 50 at State Line Road [Pearborn Seymour

Road Teern Lanos

CITIES/TOWNS | 1297183

Lajayette 0802211 SR 38 Bike/Pedestiian Facilities From Kingsway Drive to  |Tippecanoe Crawfordsville 0.53| TE PE $50,480 $10,006 $60,576 Per 6/15/12

: Administrative
Creasy Lane In Lafayette Modification

Letter from
Lafayatte MPO's
Execufive
Director Sallie
Dell Fahey,
$24,080in’
Federal TE funds
transferred from
CN fo PE.
Amount of
Federal funds for
PE in TIF was
$24,400 50
additonal funds
increases it to
$60,480,

Tippecance 1006056 North oth Sight Distance Improvement |North 9th Street at Tippecance Crawfordsville |N/A HSIP RW $175,000 Per

Street Burneits Road Adm_|n|si(atwe
Modification

Leiter dated
June 15, 2012
from the
Lafayeite MPO
and a follow-up e
mail, $175,000 in
Federal H3IP
funds moved
from RW to CN.

Tippecanoe 1006058 North 8th Sight Distance Improvement |North 8th Street at Tippecanoe Crawfordsville [N/A HSIP CN $945,658 $105,073 $1,060,731 Per

Administrative
Street Burnelts Road Modificaiion

Letter dated
June 15, 2012
and follow-up e-
mail, $175,000 in
Federat HSIP
funds moved
from RW io CN,
increasing the
federal funds o
$945,658 and
the Local Match
{0 $105,073.

Lafayelte 1207228 Pedestrian  |Road Reconstruction (3R/A4R |Pedestrian bridge over  [Tippecance Crawfordsville [N/A STP CN zgr istat
Bridge Standards) J.N. Kirkpatrick Legal " Z’.‘;"S t'.ar:"e
adjacent io Drain adjacent {6 18th odificatio

i Letter dated
18th Street Sireet June 15, 2012

this DES number
is added as part
of the road
project under
DES # 1172009.

]
Admin Mod 07.10.12



“District " Federal /| - “Asset | Phase | Estimated. |
: Bk | category T T Cost Leftto
Lafayetie 1172458 John T. Myers |Bridge Rehabilitation Or John T. Myers and Riehle |Tippecanoe Crawfordsville {N/A STP CN $256,800 $64,200 $321,000 Per
and Riehle Repair Plaza Pedestrian bridges, Adminstrative
Plaza 300 feet N of SR 26 Modification
Pedestrain bridge over the Wabash Lelter dated
Bridges River June 15, 2012
the CN phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013,
Lafayette 1005758 Munger Trail | Traffic, Other Intersection of Munger Tippecanoe Crawfordsville [N/A HSIP GCN $22,500 $2,500 $25,000 Per
at Trail and Shenandoah Adminisirative
Shenandoah Drive in Lafayelte Modification
Brive Lelter dated
June 15, 2012
the CN phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013,
Lafayetie 1172009 South 18th Road Reconstruction (3RM4R |South 18th Street from Tippecanoe Crawfordsville |[N/A STP RwW $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 Per
Street Standards) GR 430 South to Administrative
Veterans’ Memorial Modification
Parkway {CR 350 South) Leiter dated
June 15, 2012
the RW phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.
Lafayette 1172009 South 18th Road Reconstruction (3R/A4R {South 18th Street from Tippecanoe Crawfordsville {N/A STP CN $5,280,000 $1,320,000 $6,600,000 Per
Street Standards) CR 430 South to Adminisirative
Veterans' Memorial Modificaiton
Parkway (CR 350 South) Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the CN phase is
moved from: FY
2012 to FY 2013.
1006476 Salisbury Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Salisbury Street al Tippecanoe Crawfordsville [N/A CN $15,088 $160,875 Per
Sireat LaGrange/Tapawingo at Administrative
Wabash Heritage Modification
Trailhead in West Letter dated
Lafayette June 15, 2012
the CN phase s
moved from FY
\ 20142 to FY 2013,
Tippecanoe 0300595 Cumberland [New Road Construction CR 300 West to existing | Tippecanoe Crawfordsville  |N/A STP CN $3,052,000 $2,273,000 $5,325,000 Per
Road Cumberland Avenue just Administrative
Extension W of US 52 Modification
Letter dated
June 15,2012
the CN phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013,
Battle Ground |1172413 North Street  [Road Reconstruction (3RMR {North Street (SR 225) and | Tippecanoe Crawfordsville [N/A STP PE $88,000 $22,000 $110,000 Per
(SR 225) and [Standards) Railrcad Street in Battle Administrative
Railread Ground Modlfication
Street Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the PE phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.
Battle Ground  {1172413 MNorth Street  |Road Reconstruction (3R/4R [North Street (SR 225) and (Tippecance Crawfordsville |N/A STP RW $9,600 $2,400 $12,000 Per and
(SR 225) and |Standards) Railroad Street in Batile Administrative
Railroad Ground Modification
Street Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the RW phase s
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

7
Admin Mod 07.10.12



‘Sponsor...

Work e | ;

-Federal
Category :

i Asset . |F
Program - |

‘Estimated

Project tied fo

Remarks

Baﬂle Gfou.nd .

1005755

On Railroad
Street

Lighting

Jewett, Tipton and
Prophet Sirests

On Réiiroad Street at
North Strest (SR 225),

Tippecano'e

Crawlordevile |WA RSP

DES # 1172413
for PE and RwW
so the needed
work will be
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Battle Ground

1008068

Various
Locations in
Battle Ground

Signing Installation / Repair

Various Locations
throughout the Town
Batle Ground

Tippecance
of

Crawfordsvilte

NIA HSIP

CN

$22,500

$2,500

$25,000

Per
Administrative
Modificaiton
Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the CN phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Clarks Hibl

1006067

\arious
Locations in
Clarks Hitl

Signing Installation / Repair

Various Locations
throughout the Town
Clarks Hill

Tippecanoe
of

Crawfordsville

N/A HSIP

GN

$10,800

$1,200

$12,000

Per
Administrative
Modification
Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the CN phaseis
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Dayton

1006063

Various
Locations in
Dayion

Sign Modernization {Series
Of Units)

Various Locations

throughout the Town
Dayton

Tippacanoe
of

Crawfordsville

N/A HSIP

CN

$10,800

$1,200

$12,000

Per
Administrative
Modification
Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the CN phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013,

Dayton

1006069

At Cliffy Falls
and College
Street

Signs, Lighting, Signals And
Markings

Pedestrian crosswalks at |Tippecance

Cliffy Falls and College

Street in Dayton

Crawfordsville

N/A HSIP

CN

$84,870

$9,430

$94,300

Per
Administrative
Modificaiton
Letter dated
June 15, 2012
the CN phase is
moved from FY
2012 to FY 2013.

Lebanon

1173548

Local

Sign Modernization (Series
OF Units)

Sign inventory, muliiple  |Boona

locations in Lebancn

Crawfordsville

HSIP

PE

$45,000

$5,000

$50,000

moved from
2012 to 2013

INDOT

0301106

SR75

Smalt Structure Replacement

Cwer Ayers Difch, 1.0 mile [Carroll

Sof SR18

LaPorte

STP

Bridge

PE

$30,800

$7,700

$38,500

Amend
additional PE
into current FY 12
15 STIP - this
project is in CM
pending approval
to be moved
from the current
letting of
01/09/13 (FY13
03) to 05/01/13
(FY13 Q4).

INDOT

0301106

SR75

Small Structire Replacemant

Over Ayers Ditch, 1.0 mile |Carroll

Sof SR18

LaPPorte

STP

Bridge

RW

$37,200

$9,300

$46,500

Modify the
current RW in

FY121c FY13.

8
Admin Mod 07.10.12



| District Federal |~ Asset Estimated | Remarks
o 1 | Category | Program - - : :
~Projects ...
Clinton 0200837 Local. Bridge Replacement, Br #504 on E. Morrison  [Clinten Crawfordsville BR moved from
Concrete Si. over Prairie Creek 201210 2013
Henry 0304158 Wilbur Wright |Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Wilbur Wright Trail - Henry Greenfield TE CN $1,324,541 $49,709 $1,374,250 Move CN from
Trail FPhase 1, from New Casile 2012 fo 2013
to Hilishoro
Martinsville 0100835 ST 1002 Pavement Replacement Chio 8t. from SR 37 io Morgan Seymour 0.51| §TP RW $206,000 $74,000 $370,000 RW phase
Poston Rd. needs to be in
FY 13 in order to
reguest funds
INDOT 0400777 SR 10 Small Structure Replacement |2.4 miles W of US 41 Newton LaPorte 5TP Bridge PE $6,120 $1,530 $7.,650 Amend
additional PE
into current FY12
15 STIP.
INDOT 0400777 SR 10 Small Structuse Replacement §2.4 miles W of US 41 Newton LaPorte 5TP Bridge Rw $21,200 $5,300 $28,500 Modify the
current RWin
FY12fo FY13.
Greencastle 1173389 Local Signing Instaltation / Repair  |Various locations in Putnam Crawfordsville HSIP CN $90,000 $10,000 $100,000 moved from
Greencastle 2012 %0 2013
Greencastle 1173778 Local Road Rehabilitation (3RM4R  |Washinglon Street from  |Putnam Crawfordsville TE CN $353,743 $88,436 $442,179 moved rom 2013
Standards) Vine St fo Bloomington St to 2014
Greencasile 1173777 Local Road Reconstruction {3R/M4R | Spring Street from Putnam Crawfordsville TE CN $579,172 5144,793 $723,085 moved rom 2013
Standards) Washington St (US 231) to 2014
to Seminary St
Greencastle 1173779 Local Road Rehabilitation (3RM4R  |College Street from Putnam Crawfordsvitle TE CHN $532,227 $133,056 $665,283 moved rom 2013
Standards) Washington (231) to to 2014
Seminary Street
Greencastle 1173778 Local Road Rehabilitation (3RMR  |Locust Street from Putnam Crawfordsvilie TE CN $650,604 $162,651 $813,255 moved from
Standards} Washington (231) to 2012 to 2013
Seminary
Rush 173453 IRT001 Signing Sign Inventory in Rush Rush Greenfield HSIP PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 Move PE from
County 2012 to 2013
INDOT 0013660 SR 44 Vertical Sight Correction At Indiana Eastern rail Union Greenfiald STP Safety RW $2,880 $720 $3,600 This needs fo be
crossing, 3.34 miles E of moved back to
us 27 2013.
Richmond 1173174 IR1001 Other Type Project Manor Drive Exiension Wayne Greenfield HSIP PE $197,504 $49,376 $246,880 Increase PE
{Misceltaneous) $66,880, from
$180,000 to
$246,880, move
from RW. Move
to PE2013 from
2012
Richmond 1173174 IR1001 Other Type Project Manaor Drive Extension Wayne Greeniield HSIP RW $146,496 $36,624 $183,120 Decraase RW
(Miscellaneous) $66,880, fram
$250,000 to
$183,120, Move
to PE
INDOT 0100701 us 27 Pavement Replacement From S. O St. fo 0,16 mi  |Wayne Greenfield 2.34 NHS Roadway RW $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 Move RW from
N of N jot SR 227121 at miles 12013
Sim Hodgin PKY{SB
lanes only}
INDOT 0100701 Us 27 Pavement Replacement From S, O St.toD.16 mi  [Wayne Greenfield 2.34 NHS Roadway RW $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 Move RV from
N of N jet SR 227/121 at miles t2t0 i4
Sim Hodgin PKY{SB
lanes oniy)

9
Admin Mod 07,10.12



“Sponsor. |

B!bomington

0900216

“DES

17th Street

“WorkType

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

17th Street & Arlington

Road

‘. Location’ "

Monroe

; County . .

Sey-rmour

" District

Miles:

“Fedoral |

sTP

Gategory | Program

PE

$160,968

$40,242

s201,210]

“Remarks

Increéséd
funding for PE

Bloomingion

09500216

17th Strest

Intersection improvenent,
Roundabout

17th Street & Arington
Road

Monroe

Seymour

STP

RwW

$609,960

$152,490

$762,450

Decreased

funding for RW

10
Admin Mod 07.16.12



